
UPDATED AS OF 5/19/25 

MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 7th & 8th Grade  

FOOTBALL PRACTICE SCHEDULE 2025 
All participants are to report to the Middle School – East practice field with a current 

physical card filled out.  A current physical is one given on or after April 15, 2025.  

Bring a combination lock for a locker in the locker room. There is a progression in 

which equipment is issued - first helmets, then shoulder pads, then the rest of the 

equipment.  Missing any practice days, especially early on, delays equipment being 

issued. This prevents the student-athlete from fully participating in practices and puts 

them behind the rest of their teammates.  Mouth guards, required when contact begins, 

will be available to purchase for $2.00 each. 
   

Tuesday August 19   BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Wednesday August 20  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Thursday August 21  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Monday August 25  1st Day of School- No Practice       

Tuesday August 26  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Wednesday August 27  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Thursday August 28  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

 

Friday, August 29 through Monday, September 1   Labor Day Weekend-   No Practice 

Tuesday September 2       BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Wednesday September 3  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 2:15 pm - 4:15 pm 

Thursday September 4  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm  

Friday  September 5  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

  

Monday September 8  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm  

  5:30 - 6:15 pm Parent Meeting in Cafeteria - Mandatory: Parent & Athlete 

 

Tuesday September 9  SCRIMMAGE @ Seneca @ 3:30 pm 7th & 8th Grade 

Wednesday September 10  No Practice 

Thursday September 11  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Friday  September 12  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm  

 

Monday September 15  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Tuesday September 16  Game #1 vs. Anchor Bay Red (AWAY)   

Wednesday September 17  No Practice  

Thursday September 18  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Friday  September 19  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

 

Monday September 22  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Tuesday September 23  Game #2 vs. Wyandot MS (AWAY) 

Wednesday September 24  No School- No Practice 

Thursday September 25  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Friday  September 26  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

 

Monday September 29  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Tuesday September 30  Game #3 vs. Bemis Jr. High (AWAY) 



Wednesday October 1  No Practice 

Thursday October 2  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm  

Friday  October 3  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

 

Monday October 6  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Tuesday October 7  Game #4 vs Anchor Bay White (HOME) 

Wednesday October 8  No Practice 

Thursday October 9  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm  

Friday  October 10  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

 

Monday October 13  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Tuesday October 14  Game #5 vs. Fraser-Richards MS (HOME) 

Wednesday October 15  No Practice 

Thursday October 16  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Friday  October 17  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

 

Monday October 20  BOTH 7th & 8th Grade 3:15 pm - 5:15 pm 

Tuesday October 21  Game #6 vs. L'Anse Creuse Middle School North  

     7th 3:30 at Middle School East 

     8th 6:30 at High School North 

 

 
   

 

Winners and Losers: How They Differ 

 
When a winner makes a mistake, he says, “I was wrong”; when a loser makes a mistake, he says, 

 “It wasn’t my fault.” 

A winner goes through a problem; a loser goes around it and never gets past it. 

A winner shows he’s sorry by making up for it; a loser says, “I’m sorry,” but does the same thing 

 the next time. 

A winner says, “I’m good, but not as good as I ought to be”; a loser says, “I’m not as bad as a lot 

 of other people.” 

A winner listens; a loser just waits until it’s his turn to talk. 

A winner respects those that who are superior to him and tries to learn something from them; a 

 loser resents those who are superior to him, and tries to find ways to make others look 

 bad. 

A winner feels responsible for more than his job; a loser says, “I only work here.” 

A winner says, “There ought to be a better way to do it”; a loser says, “That’s the way it’s 

 always been done here.” 

A winner works harder than a loser and has more time; a loser is always “too busy” to do what is 

 necessary. 

 A winner isn’t nearly as afraid of losing as a loser is secretly afraid of winning. 


